Wt AN b g ST S e o e
‘ P ' . Y

'1?1?7?1:1ﬁ:1-":-".11-"--".\"1?‘)-";(17'1f7f1\"_ﬂ"'Hr1r1r1r'lr‘ar‘nﬁﬁrﬁrwr1r‘n’1fﬂ A i L T T T P TP

On this the 28th day of October, 1975, the Honorable

session with the following prexent, to-wit:

W, T, Love . ) i T
- RyF. Smith
G.W. Pussell, Jp.
w3 "PEul Lout .
‘ &immy Vickers

W. W. bavender

voting "AYE",
@/ Clerk, Sabine County, Texas,

The following lettsr was presented to the Court:

Mr, Jamés A, Payne
Sabine County Attorney
Hemphill, Texas 7598 -

QQ DearMr. Payne:
missloner’s Court, Sid Johnson put up $2,400.00 in e
in Toledo.Beach,

Johnson was to be refunded his $2,Lk00,00, -

1 hereby certify that
‘request that you refund him his $2,u00.0q.

Motlon by Bommissténer G,w, Russell,

in eserow,

voting in favor, the following was approved by the Court:

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR THY MONTHS OF

JULY, AUGUST, AND SEPTEMBER,
N FIIND BALANCE LAST RECEIPTS
0 R QUARTER -
OFFTCERS SALARY 107,206 ,60 34,755.63
GENERAL COUNTY 7:335,28 2,857.41
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 8,353.54 302,01
JURY 2,545,70 151.03
RIGHT OF WAY 5,568.,37 194,57
LATERAL ROAD .03 19, 85Kk, 78
ROAD % BRIDGE SPECTAL 9.271,27 137,596.7)
ROAD & BRINGE TaX 3,151,92 153,02
R % B. #1 k0,997.20 18,17L .47
R & B, # (2,916,18) 18,174.49

If you will reeall agccording to the resolution made and

Upon a letter from me -stating that these t

L T S TR P

Commissioners

County Judge
Commissioner,

Commissioner,

.Commissioner,

Commissioner,

Clerk of Court

On a motion by Commissioner Paul Lout, seconded by Commissioner R, E, Smith, and with all

the Court approved the Bond and Oath of Peggy Powell as Deputy County & District

‘Beptember 23,

scrow until he

he has. completed these improvemsnts to my satisfaction and

Respectfully,

73/ G, W. Russ
Commissioner,

Jr., seconded by Commissionep R, E, Smith ana by
unanimous vote; the Court directed the Clerk of Court to refund 814 Johnson $2,800,00 held

Motion by Gomiisddoner R.E., Smith, seconded by Commissioner G,W, Russell, Jr. gnd all

1975

DISBYRSEMENTS »A‘.'fBALANCﬁ
hs,642,32 87,319,91
8,888,86 1,303.83
1,576.47 7,079,08
02,87 2,603,86
191.71 5,571.23
992,59 18,859.22
136,852,.43 10,015,58
3,174.57 430,37
10,623.56 48,518,11
10,120.53 5;137.78

AT R T P P . -

passed by the County Com-

hings were ¢ ompleted, Sia

Gourt met in regular

Precipct No. 1
Precinct No, 2
Precinet No, 3
Precinet No, k

1975

did certain things

eil
Sebine County

U4



QUARTER ..
' R & B, #3 - 8,661.&1 21,861,5), 10,L4L45,03 20,017.92
R % B # (6,117.22) 23,296.19 17,144.53 .7k

FTIND BALANCE LAST RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

REVENUE SHARING 71,000.30 - 19,970.00 39,100,39 51,869,91

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE
I, Clyde Smith, County Treasurer for sald county, do solemnly swear that ths above quar=-

terly report is true and correct

. ésé CLYDE SMITH
c 'REASU s SABI COUNTY, AS
In the matter of the above Quarterly Report of Clyde Smith, Treasurer, Sabine Countj,
Texas, we,-the Commissioners Court of Sabine.County, Texas do hereby certify that we have ex-
amined sald report and having been compared and examined by the Court and found'to 'be correct,
it 1s therefors ordered:by the Court that the sams be and is hereby approved and the Clerk of
this Court is ordered to entersaid report, btogether with this order upen the minutes of the
Court.,
In the matter of the County finances in the hands of Clyde Smith, Treasurer, Sabin; Coun-
ty, Texas, we, the commissioners Court of Sebine County, Texas do hereby certify that we com-
pared and exgmined the above Quarterly Report and finding the same to be correéct, have caused
an order to be entered upon the minutes of the Commissioners Court of Sabine county, Texas,
stating approval of said Treasurer's Rgport by our said Court, which order récites separately
the amounts received and paid out of each fund by the said Treasurer during the time covered
by his pressut report and the balance of seach fund remaining in said Tredsurer's hands, and we
further certify that we haveactually and fully counted all actual cash and assets in the hand
of’ said Treasurer and belonging to said countyi - '
AFFIDAVIT

We, the County Tudge and Oounty Commissioners of Sabine County, Texad do hereby certify
that Art, 1636 have been in all things complied with at the qeptember Term, 1975 of Commission-
prs Court, and that we have counted the money held by the County Treasurer as reported to us

in said Treasurer's Quarterly Report,. and that we find the following amounts in each fund, to-

wit:
OFFICERS SALARY * *97;j;9;91-
GENERAL COUNTY 1,363.83
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 7,079,08
JURY 2,603.86
RIGHT OF WAY 5,571.23
LATERAL ROAD 18.859,22
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL A 10,015.58
'ROAD & BRIDGE TAX ' A 530,37
R & B #1 i L48,548.11
R&B 4 ' _ 5,137.78
% B#3 ' ~ 20,017,92
R&B # R T
REVENUE SHARING 51,869.91

/s/ W. T, Love

Paul Lout

/3/ Rs B, Smith _




/s/ G, W, Russell, Jr, /e/ J. Vickers
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO, COMMISSTONER, PRECINCT NO,L
Sworn and subscribed befbre me, this 28th day of October A.D., 1975.

/s/ W. W. Cavender
Clerk of Ccurt

All accounts were allowed and made payable,

There being no further business, the Court ad journed,

COMMISSIONER, PRECTNCT NO.3

TONER, 0.

R¥Y O " oL;

N e I T T S 4 0 S LS04 3 S0 05 2036 200 TP S0t 30 e e et oy

P TSN A I VEE VP I PR

i




